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List an archive of E-Participation Poll Question from 2016 and the current year of 2017 

1. Poll Questions of 2016 

No Poll Question  Start Date End Date Answer 
Total 
Votes 

1. 
Does our services satisfy your 
need?  

24-3-2016 
24-04-
2016 

3  
(Satified) 

 
0  

(Unsatisfied) 
 

 
- 

3 

2. 

Did you know that teaching 
Islam without accreditation 
shall be punishable in 
accordance with the Perak 
Islamic Religious 
Administration Enactment 
2004?  

25-04-
2016 

25-05-
2016 

11 
(Yes) 

8 
(No) 

 
 
- 

19 

3. 

Did you know that the Baitul 
Hilal, Pasir Panjang, in Segari 
is an official sighting of the 
moon? 

26-05-
2016 

26-06-
2016 

14 
(Yes) 

7 
(No) 

 
 
- 

21 

4. 
The Services of Islamic 
Concerns of Perak Mufti 
Department are: 

1-07-2016 
31-07-
2016 

1 
(Satisfy) 

2 
(Very Good) 

1 
(Unsatisfy) 

4 

5. 

Is the related information 
programs conducted by the 
Perak Mufti Department has 
otained to the public? 

01-08-
2016 

31-08-
2016 

3 
(Yes) 

8 
(No) 

- 11 

6. 
Did you know about fatwas 
that have been gazetted in 
Perak? 

01-09-
2016 

30-09-
2016 

5 
(Yes) 

11 
(No) 

- 16 

7. 

Did you know that the Falak 
Division of Perak Mufti 
Department is responsible 
for preparing Perak taqwim 
prayers each year? 

01-10-
2016 

31-10-
2016 

14 
(Yes) 

3 
(No) 

- 17 

8. 

Did you know this website 
provides a links of User 
Feedback Form as a medium 
for user to submit any 
complaints, suggestions and 
questions related to 
department? 

01-11-
2016 

30-11-
2016 

6 
(Yes) 

1 
(No) 

- 7 



9. 

Did you know that the Perak 
Mufti Department organized 
Ulama' Conference in every 
year? 

01-12-
2016 

31-12-
2016 

12 
(Yes) 

4 
(No) 

- 16 

 

2. Poll Questions of 2017 

No Poll Question Start Date End Date Answer 
Total 
Votes 

1. 

In your opinion, is upload a 
picture / status on social 
networking sites is to attract the 
attention of netizens? 

1/1/2017 31/1/2017 
6  

(Yes)  
1  

(No) 

 
 
 
- 

7 

2. 

Did You Know That The ban on 
Shamanism Ritual of Ibrahim 
Mat Zin has been gazetted in 
Perak? 

1/3/2017 31/3/2017 
11 

(Yes) 
7  

(No) 

 
 
 
- 18 

3. 

Did you know that the term 
"Equator" is derived from the 
Arabic word " الإستواء خط " 
meaning the middle line? 

1/4/2017 30/4/2017 
3 

(Yes) 
1  

(No) 

 
 
- 

4 

4. 
Does News Clipping should be 
kept as reference material? 

1/5/2017 31/5/2017 
7 

(Yes) 
2  

(No) 

 
 
- 

9 

5. June- no poll was conducted. - - - - - 0 

6. 

Do you know that a religious 
teacher in Perak is given a 
consolation allowance of 
RM600.00 per year if it meets 
the teaching requirements 8 
times a month in a mosque or 
surau? 

1/7/2017 31/7/2017 
4 

(Yes) 
4  

(No) 

 
 
- 

8 

7. 

Did you know that the date for 
determining the new moon of 
the Hijri date is on the 29th day 
of each month in the Hijri? 

1/8/2017 31/8/2017 
5 

(Yes) 
2  

(No) 

 
 
- 

7 



8. 
September - no poll was 
conducted. 

- - - - - 0 

9. 

Did you know that the Perak 
Fatwa Committee has issued 31 
fatwa since the first fatwa in 
1994? 

1/10/2017 31/10/2017 
0 

(Yes) 
0  

(No) 

 
 
- 

0 

10. 

Did you know that the Perak 
Mufti Department held a Perak 
Religious Teaching Examination 
once in a year? 

1/11/2017 30/11/2017 
0 

(Yes) 
1  

(No) 

 
 
- 

1 

11. 

Did you know that there are 10 
members of the Perak State 
Fatwa Committee who assist 
the Mufti in issuing a fatwa? 

1/12/2017 31/12/2017 
0 

(Yes) 
0  

(No) 

 
 
- 

0 

 


