Last Updated: 14/3/2018

<u>List an archive of E-Participation Poll Question from 2016 and the current year of 2017</u>

1. Poll Questions of 2016

No	Poll Question	Start Date	End Date	Answer			Total Votes
1.	Does our services satisfy your need?	24-3-2016	24-04- 2016	3 (Satified)	0 (Unsatisfied)	-	3
2.	Did you know that teaching Islam without accreditation shall be punishable in accordance with the Perak Islamic Religious Administration Enactment 2004?	25-04- 2016	25-05- 2016	11 (Yes)	8 (No)	-	19
3.	Did you know that the Baitul Hilal, Pasir Panjang, in Segari is an official sighting of the moon?	26-05- 2016	26-06- 2016	14 (Yes)	7 (No)	-	21
4.	The Services of Islamic Concerns of Perak Mufti Department are:	1-07-2016	31-07- 2016	1 (Satisfy)	2 (Very Good)	1 (Unsatisfy)	4
5.	Is the related information programs conducted by the Perak Mufti Department has otained to the public?	01-08- 2016	31-08- 2016	3 (Yes)	8 (No)	-	11
6.	Did you know about fatwas that have been gazetted in Perak?	01-09- 2016	30-09- 2016	5 (Yes)	11 (No)	-	16
7.	Did you know that the Falak Division of Perak Mufti Department is responsible for preparing Perak taqwim prayers each year?	01-10- 2016	31-10- 2016	14 (Yes)	3 (No)	-	17
8.	Did you know this website provides a links of User Feedback Form as a medium for user to submit any complaints, suggestions and questions related to department?	01-11- 2016	30-11- 2016	6 1 (Yes) (No)		-	7

9.	Did you know that the Perak Mufti Department organized Ulama' Conference in every year?	01-12- 2016	31-12- 2016	12 (Yes)	4 (No)	-	16	
	year:							

2. Poll Questions of 2017

No	Poll Question	Start Date	End Date	Answer			Total Votes
1.	In your opinion, is upload a picture / status on social networking sites is to attract the attention of netizens?	1/1/2017	31/1/2017	6 (Yes)	1 (No)	-	7
2.	Did You Know That The ban on Shamanism Ritual of Ibrahim Mat Zin has been gazetted in Perak?	1/3/2017	31/3/2017	11 (Yes)	7 (No)	-	18
3.	Did you know that the term "Equator" is derived from the Arabic word "خط الإستواء" meaning the middle line?	1/4/2017	30/4/2017	3 (Yes)	1 (No)	-	4
4.	Does News Clipping should be kept as reference material?	1/5/2017	31/5/2017	7 (Yes)	2 (No)	-	9
5.	June- no poll was conducted.	-	-	-	-	-	0
6.	Do you know that a religious teacher in Perak is given a consolation allowance of RM600.00 per year if it meets the teaching requirements 8 times a month in a mosque or surau?	1/7/2017	31/7/2017	4 (Yes)	4 (No)	-	8
7.	Did you know that the date for determining the new moon of the Hijri date is on the 29th day of each month in the Hijri?	1/8/2017	31/8/2017	5 (Yes)	2 (No)	-	7

8.	September - no poll was conducted.	-	-	-	-	-	0
9.	Did you know that the Perak Fatwa Committee has issued 31 fatwa since the first fatwa in 1994?	1/10/2017	31/10/2017	0 (Yes)	0 (No)	-	0
10.	Did you know that the Perak Mufti Department held a Perak Religious Teaching Examination once in a year?	1/11/2017	30/11/2017	0 (Yes)	1 (No)	-	1
11.	Did you know that there are 10 members of the Perak State Fatwa Committee who assist the Mufti in issuing a fatwa?	1/12/2017	31/12/2017	0 (Yes)	0 (No)	-	0